2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
0 10 0,0 1,24,00

8.8%

8.8%

8.2%

5.9%

6.1%

7.9%

1.8

1.7

3.0

2.4

2.2

2.1

0.6

0.7

1.1

0.9

0.7

0.7

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
0 10 0,0 1,24,00

8.8%

8.8%

8.2%

5.9%

6.1%

7.9%

1.8

1.7

3.0

2.4

2.2

2.1

0.6

0.7

1.1

0.9

0.7

0.7

8 ≥

• EBITDA is the operating result before depreciation, amortization and impairment of tangible and intangible assets.

• EBIT is the operating result before financial income, charges and taxes.

• Free cash flow is the cash flow from operations and investment activities before acquisitions and the payment of dividends.

• �The net financial indebtedness/EBITDA is the ratio of net debt to EBITDA for the last four quarters
(determined only with reference to recurring operations and on a pro-forma basis in the of event significant changes in the Group’s structure).

Main Economic and Financial Data

Revenue shows strong
growth and all profitability
indicators improved markedly.
The company’s already solid
capital structure has been
further strengthened and is
ready to back the Group’s
ambitious growth projects.

FY 2014 FY 2013 * ∆

(€ thousands) Recurring
% on

recurring
Non-

recurring Total
% on
total Recurring

% on
recurring

Non-
recurring Total

% on
total

% on
recurring

Revenue from sales and services 890,931 100% - 890,931 100.0% 827,403 100% - 827,403 100% 7.7%

EBITDA 137,668 15.5% - 137,668 15.5% 122,863 14.8% (5,820) 117,043 14.1% 12.1%

EBIT 90,616 10.2% - 90,616 10.2% 75,435 9.1% (7,086) 68,349 8.3% 20.1%

Profit (loss) before tax 66,556 7.5% - 66,556 7.5% 51,626 6.2% (14,783) 36,843 4.5% 28.9%

Group net profit (loss) 35,807 4.0% 10,668 46,475 5.2% 23,409 2.8% (10,561) 12,848 1.6% 53.0%

(€ thousands) 31/12/2014 31/12/2013 * ∆

Fixed assets 818,392 752,707 8.7%

Net invested capital 691,639 656,443 5.4%

Net equity 443,222 381,076 16.3%

Net financial indebtedness 248,417 275,367 -9.8%

RATIOS 31/12/2014 31/12/2013 *

Net Financial Indebtedness/
Group net equity

0.56 0.72

Net Financial Indebtedness/
Net equity 0.56 0.72

Net Financial Indebtedness/EBITDA 1.77 2.23

* Restated to reflect retrospective application of IFRS 11.

9 ≥

Amplifon Annual Report 2014 ≥ Highlights

Our people

Share performance

% EMEA

50.7

AMERICAS

37.9

APAC

11.4

Employees

52.3

Sales force
not on payroll

47.7

Global breakdown	 Breakdown by region

11,071 people

Evolution 2009 - 2014

+61.6%

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
 2.50 €

 3.00 €

 3.50 €

 4.00 €

 4.50 €

 5.00 €

10 ≥

“Bringing sound to life”

This is the Mission inspiring and driving Amplifon’s daily activities, offering tailor-made high
quality services designed to meet the growing demand for wellness and hearing care.

Mission

Strengthened by a global network of experience and
know-how and by a business model focused on satisfying
customer needs, Amplifon is committed to offering all
individuals with hearing loss the possibility to improve
their hearing and enjoy life to its fullest.

CUSTOMER-CENTRIC≥

EXPERTISE MODEL

All our audiologists assist our customers offering step-